Consultant Usage Report - BPSAA (Website listing) s

April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023
Carlyle Design

Village PR

The POD Group

BlueSky Strategy Group
Emdash Strategy Inc.

Sayid Consulting

Bob Watson

$7,227.03
$2,736.09
$37,684.10
$38,716.22
$5,642.04
$6,194.60
$1,469.00

Notes on Usage: Costs are based on actual paid and includes HST rebate
Space Designing
Communications Support
Strategic Planning and other consultant support
Communications Support
Communications Support
Diversity and Inclusion Training
LEAN Training

2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023



