Consultant Usage Report - BPSAA (Website listing)



April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023		Notes on Usage: Costs are based on actual paid and includes HST rebate	
Carlyle Design	\$7,227.03	Space Designing	2022-2023
Village PR	\$2,736.09	Communications Support	2022-2023
The POD Group	\$37,684.10	Strategic Planning and other consultant support	2022-2023
BlueSky Strategy Group	\$38,716.22	Communications Support	2022-2023
Emdash Strategy Inc.	\$5,642.04	Communications Support	2022-2023
Sayid Consulting	\$6,194.60	Diversity and Inclusion Training	2022-2023
Bob Watson	\$1,469.00	LEAN Training	2022-2023